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Meeting: FirstMeeting of IWG-2 
 
Date/Time: February 4, 2004/1:30 p.m. 
 
Location: FCC Headquarters, 445 12th St. SW, Washington, D.C. 20554 
 
Committee Members Present:  S. Baruch, Chairperson 
     Jack Wengryniuk, Vice Chairperson 
 
FCC Employees Present:  Scott Kotler, Marcus Wolfe, Alex Roytblat, et. al. 
 
Meeting Summary:   J. Wengryniuk, 301 428-5946 
     Hughes Network Systems (HNS) 
 
Opening Remarks:  The Chair welcomed all attendees and promised a rousing time in this 
IWG over the course of the next 3 years.   
 
Agenda:  The agenda was approved without comment. 
 
Terms of Reference:  The terms of reference in document IWG-2/001 dated January 30, 2004 
were reviewed by the group and approved. 
 
Preliminary Views:  There was a good discussion regarding a number of aspects of 
developing preliminary views.  FCC representatives pointed out that it would be helpful for 
these PVs to contain some real substance, as there have been PVs developed for past WRCs 
that were rather general and not very instructive.  The timing of development of PVs was 
discussed, particularly in light of the overall WAC and CITEL calendars.  It was pointed out 
that the upcoming CITEL PCCII meeting in March would most probably be administrative, as 
CITEL gets itself organized on WRC issues and so it is really the November CITEL meeting 
that should be the target for IWG-2.  It was agreed by the meeting that the focus should be on 
having PVs developed well in advance of the November CITEL meeting (i.e. more or less 
during the summer timeframe).  The Chair then went through each of the agenda items 
assigned to the group and identified willing and eager volunteers to champion the 
development of PVs for each item.   
 
Future Meeting:  The next meeting was scheduled for 13:30-15:30 on 17 March, 2004. 



 
Other Business and Adjournment: The Chair called for any other business and seeing none the 
meeting was adjourned. 
 
Attendees:  See Attachment 1 
 
This meeting was announced and open to the public. 
 



IWG 2:  Attendance List 
February 4, 2004 

 
NAME 
LAST 

NAME 
FIRST 

AFFILIATION E-MAIL TELEPHONE FAX PRESENT? 

Assefa Lily DISA assefaL@ncr.disa.mil 703-325-2873   
Allison Audrey Boeing audrey.allison@boeing.com 703-465-3215 703-465-3448 X 
Adde Barbara Nasa barbara.adde@nasa.gov    
Baruch Steve Leventhal Senter & Lerman sbaruch@lsl-law.com 202-416-6782 202-429-4626 X 
Baum Kim SES-Americom kimberly.baum@ses-americom.com 202-236-1542   
Carroll James OSD NIL j.r.carroll@verizon.net 703-960-9071 703-832-0762 X 
Chinault Gary DOD chinaultg@ncr.disa.mil 703-325-2981 703-325-0191 X 
Conner Jerry ITT jerry.conner@itt.com 703-697-0094   
Frodge Sally FAA Sally.Frodge@faa.gov 202-267-7040 202-493-5031 X 
Green Katherine ITT Industries katherine.green@itt.com 703-438-3192 703-438-8112 X 
Hofer Chris NTIA chofer@ntia.doc.gov 202-482-7983 202-501-8189  
Hoff Ellen W.L. Pritchard & Co. e.hoff@wlpco.com 301-654-1144   
Jacobs Ed FCC/IB ed.Jacobs@fcc.gov 202-418-0624  X 
Jansky Don Jansky-Barmat Tel. Com. don@jansky-barmat.com 202-467-6400 202-296-6892 X 
Kotler Scott FCC scott.kotler@fcc.gov 202-418-0596 202-418-0175 X 
Latker Alex RKF-Engineering alatker@rkf-engineering.com 202-463-1563 202-463-0344 X 
Lepkowski Ron ITT-AES for NASA ronald.lepkowski@itt.com 703-438-8058   
LeClair Roger Army roger@leclairtelecom.com 703-465-7652 703-465-5657 X 
Mahoney Pat Final Analysis pat.mahoney@iridium.cm 301-459-4100   
Mukai Thomas DISA mukait@ncr.disa.mil    
Olson Larry FCC larry.olson@fcc.gov    
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NAME 
LAST 

NAME 
FIRST 

AFFILIATION E-MAIL TELEPHONE FAX PRESENT? 

Persaud Sankar FCC sankar.persaud@fcc.gov    
Rappoport Gene Consultant-Winstar grappoport@optionline.net 908-470-0511 908-470-0193 X 
Reed Larry FCC larry.reed@fcc.gov 202-418-0731 same X 
Roytblat Alex FCC/IB alexander.roytblat@fcc.gov 202-418-7501  X 
Rubin Phil RKF-Engineering prubin@rkf-engineering.com 202-463-1565 202-463-0344  
Rush Charles FCC charles.rush@fcc.gov    
Ryder Ted FCC/OET ted.ryder@fcc.gov 202-418-2803  X 
Sahay Vishnu Winstar vsahay@winstar.com 202-367-7607  X 
Schimmel Eric Consultant to TIA e.schimmel@ieee.org 301-530-7987   
Selwyn Steven FCC/IB steven.selwyn@fcc.gov 202-418-2160 202-418-6147 X 
Sleem Ziad FCC/WTB ziad.sleem@fcc.gov 202-418-2952  X 
Taylor Leslie LTA ltaylor@lta.com 301-229-9410 301-229-3148 X 
Taylor Shayla TT&C shaylat@teleregs.com 832-228-4541  X 
Timberlake Jeanene Comm. Daily jtimberlake@warren-news.com 202-872-9202 ext. 248 X 
Walsh Tom Boeing tom.walsh@boeing.com    
Ward Stephan Vredenburg sward@mmiconnect.com 703-969-6872   
Warren Jennifer Lockheed Martin jennifer.warren@lmco.com 703-413-5970   
Weinreich David Boeing david.weinreich@boeing.com 301-370-7174 703-465-3884 X 
Wengryniuk Jack HNS jwengryniuk@hns.com 301-428-5946 301-428-7012 X 
Williams Mary Kay Final Analysis Coms. Services williams@finalanalysis.com 301-459-4100 301-459-0101 X 
Wolf Marcus FCC marcus.wolf@fcc.gov 202-418-0736 202-418-0748 X 
Yang Allen FCC allen.yang@fcc.gov 202-418-0738  X 
       
 


